Department of Administration

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-24-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2200000053 2 Procurement Folder: 959645
Document Name: SURFACE MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS AND REPLACEMENT COMP(|Reason for Modification:
Document Description: SURFACE MOUNTED TUBULAR MARKERS AND REPLACEMENT CHANGE ORDER 1:
COMPONENTS RENEWAL
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-01-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-12-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000180992 Requestor Name: Bruce F Miller
DIMENSIONAL PRODUCTS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9454
PO BOX 369 Requestor Email: bruce.f.miller@wv.gov
FINKSBURG MD 21048-0369
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 410-861-8654 Extension:
Discount Details: 2
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
/o ~ag-a= B
| Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division s File LOpy

INORLY N\ P8

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIEICATION
BM T

DATW ,. (L (0/ l}q Iaf’?a/ DATE: %g g C‘i=— DATE: Je-ag-ay
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON —> | |ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
v . )
A5 /2022
Date Printed:  Oct 24,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2200000053 2 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders

Effective date of renewal 01/01/23 through 12/31/23.

Renewal Years Remaining: 2
No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 46161508 EA 60.240000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: COMPLETE TUBULAR MARKER, WHITE POST, WHITE SHEETING

Extended Description:

COMPLETE SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER, WHITE, TO INCLUDE POST, WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (APPLIED), BASE,
AND POST ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 46161508 EA 60.240000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: ~ COMPLETE TUBULAR MARKER, YELLOW POST, YELLOW SHEETING

Extended Description:

COMPLETE SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER, YELLOW, TO INCLUDE POST, YELLOW RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (APPLIED),
BASE, AND POST ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 46161508 EA 47.850000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: REPLACEMENT TUBULAR MARKER, WHITE POST, WHITE SHEETING

Extended Description:

REPLACEMENT SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER, WHITE, TO INCLUDE POST, WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (APPLIED), AND
POST ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 46161508 EA 47.850000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: REPLACEMENT TUBULAR MARKER, YELLOW POST, YELLOW SHEETING

Extended Description:

REPLACEMENT SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER, YELLOW, TO INCLUDE POST, YELLOW RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (APPLIED),
AND POST ATTACHMENT HARDWARE.

Date Printed:  Oct 24, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2200000053 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

54 46161508 EA 14.340000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: ~ SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER BASE

Extended Description:
SURFACE MOUNTED FLEXIBLE TUBULAR MARKER BASE

‘Date Printed:  Oct 24, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0085 DOT2200000053 2 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



.:__

i

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways P
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five * Room 110 Jinmy Wriston, P. E.

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-3505 Sccreta ryyof'l‘rans e ortation
State Highway Engineer 09/13/2022 Commissioner of Highways
Brian Sweeney

Dimensional Products
2601 Emory Rd. Building #7
Finksburg, MD 21048
DOT22*53 8522C2018

Subject  Contract Renewal:
Procurement folder: 959645

Mr. Sweeney,

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract according
to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 1/1/23 through 12131123 y¢ your company agrees to this renewal, please
sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via email to

bruce.f.miller@wv.gov

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.
Thank you,

— Bruce Miller
TRETSR

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

9/20]z5%

Date

PROCUREMENT USE ONLY

Title / T
Ve VAN GD11027E B2

Signature/Title/Date ™~

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
Revision - 04/22/22




